

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

17 November 2023

SCHOOLS DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 429

s. 2023

CORRIGENDUM TO SCHOOLS DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 396, s. 2023 RE: CONDUCT OF SCHOOLS DIVISION ELECTION OF DIFFERENT ORGANIZATIONS

- To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors Public Elementary and Secondary Schoolheads All Others Concerned
- 1. Relative to the Schools Division Memorandum No. 396, s. 2023 titled *Conduct of Schools Division Election of Different Organizations*, this Office, through the School Governance and Operations Division (SGOD), announces the following changes:
 - a. venue for the election of Muňoz Elementary Public School Teachers Association from Muñoz Central School to Muñoz North Central School; and;
 - b. election of the Federated Teachers Association of Science City of Muňoz from December 5, 2023 to December 12, 2023, at 3:00 pm.
- 2. Other provisions stated in the said issuance are still enforced.
- 3. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is earnestly desired.

Encl:As stated Reference: To be indicated in the Perpetua Index Under the following subjects:

SCHOOLS DIVISION ORGANIZATION ELECTION

SGOD/JGD/sdorganizationelection 013/November 17, 2023



JOHANNA N. GERVACIO PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent /





Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119 Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: <u>munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph</u>